ST. CLAIR COUNTY BOARD

10 PUBLIC SQUARE, ROOM B-561, BELLEVILLE, ILLINOIS 62220-1623
(618) 277-6600 Ext. 2201 + FAX: 825-2740

MARK A. KERN

CHAIRMAN

District 5

LONNIE MOSLEY September 25, 2017

VICE-CHAIRMAN

BOARD MEMBERS .
e St. Clair County Board
IStric

ROBERT L ALLEN, JR. 10 Public Square
Distit 2 Belleville, IL 62220

JOAN I. MCINTOSH

District 3
WILLIE L DANCY County Board Members:

District 4
NICHOLAS J. MILLER

Distict 6 I propose the following holiday schedule for 2018. These holidays are in
FOTHOSLE IR accord with those to be observed by the State of Illinois with the exception of
BRYAN BINGEL Lincoln’s Birthday, Spring Holiday, Columbus Day and Christmas Eve and are in
District 8 accord with the "Revised Code of Ordinances" of St. Clair County, Illinois,
e Chapter 28 - Personnel Code.

District 9
C. RICHARD VERNIER

District 10 HOLIDAYS TO BE OBSERVED

PAUL SEIBERT

District 11

B DINES New Year's Day Monday, January 1, 2018
District 12

SN EEER Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 15, 2018

District 13

STEPHEN E. REEB President's Day Monday, February 19, 2018

District 14

ROBERT J. TRENTMAN Spring Holiday Friday, March 30, 2018

District 15

JOHN W WEST Memorial Day Monday, May 28, 2018

District 16
JUNE CHARTRAND

Independence Day Wednesday, July 4, 2018

District 17
STEVEN GOMRIC

Labor Day Monday, September 3, 2018

District 18
CRAIG W. HUBBARD

Distic 19 General Election Tuesday, November 6, 2018

C. DAVID TIEDEMANN

District 20 Veterans' Day Monday, November 12, 2018

KEVIN DAWSON
Lk B Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 22, 2018
' Friday, November 23, 2018

District 22

S:::ZODONNELL Christmas Eve Day Monday, December 24, 2018
FRED BOCH
Distict 24 Christmas Day Tuesday, December 25, 2018
MARTY T. CRAWFORD

District 25 «
JAMES HAYWOOD

erel
District 26
SCOTT TIEMAN

District 27
KENNETH G. SHARKEY

Disrict 28 M K A. ’ foai
ISIrIC

JOSEPH J. KASSLY, JR. St. Clair County Board
District 29

CAROL D. CLARK




